Lincoln

Notice is hereby given that the Lincoln Parish Police Jury has declared that the following described items owned by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury are no longer needed for public purposes:

LOT 1

Misc. Desks

Min. Bid \$150

LOT 2

Misc. Chairs

Min. Bid \$200

LOT 3

Misc. Desks

Min. Bid \$150

LOT 4

Misc. Chairs

Min. Bid \$150

LOT 5

Chandelier

Min. Bid \$50

LOT 6

Misc. Décor. And Vacuums

Min. Bid \$75

LOT 7

Misc. Electronics

Min. Bid \$50

LOT 8

Couch

Min. Bid \$75

LOT 9

Misc. Décor

Min. Bid \$75

LOT 10

File Cabinets

Min. Bid \$100

LOT 11

Misc. Lights

Min. Bid \$150

LOT 12

Misc. Desks

Min. Bid \$100

LOT 13

Misc. Desks

Min. Bid \$150

LOT 14				
Misc. Chairs				
Min. Bid \$100				
LOT 15				
Misc. Chairs				
Min. Bid \$150				
LOT 16				
Three (3) Window Air Conditioners				
Min. Bid \$50				
LOT 17				
Three (3) Rolling Bookshelves				
Min. Bid \$75				
Signed this day of	, 2023.	· -		
BY:				
(SIGNATURE)				
(PRINT NAME)				
(ADDRESS)				
(CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE)			71.	
(TELEPHONE NUMBER)			-	_

Notice is further given that the above described items are offered for sale to the highest bidder or bidders submitting sealed bids for the purchase of said items. Bidders must bid on each item separately. Sealed envelope shall show opening date on face and identify item being bid on. Bid Forms may be obtained from the Office of the Lincoln Parish Police Jury, 100 West Texas Ave, Ruston, Louisiana 71270. Bids will be received in the office of the Lincoln Parish Police Jury, Third Floor, Lincoln Parish Courthouse, Ruston, Louisiana, until 10:00 a.m., Friday, March 31, 2023 at which time they will be opened and publicly read. Bids can also be submitted electronically at WWW.CENTRALAUCTIONHOUSE.COM.

The following special conditions shall prevail:

- A. The above items will be sold (as is where is) based entirely on the personal inspection and/or opinion of the purchaser and without warranty or guarantee of any kind on their actual working condition.
- B. Bids in an amount less than minimum bid values stated will not be considered.
- C. Payment must be received by Parish before any items are removed. Successful bidders must remove items within 10 days of bid award.
- D. Items can be seen on Friday, March 17, 2023, and Friday, March 24, 2023 from 11:00 am until 12:30 pm only.

The Police Jury reserves the right to reject any or all bids for just cause.

Pd dts 2 TD.: March 10th and March 17th LINCOLN PARISH POLICE JURY Jeri Lynn Webb Purchasing Officer